Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

**EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA** REC'D: 8/11/2020

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0503

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an	

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2							
					6. If Indian, Allottee of	r Tribe Name	
					7. If Unit or CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well					8. Well Name and No. COTTON DRAW	11 FEDERAL 2H	
☐ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth			1.0110			TITIEDERAL ZIT	
<ol> <li>Name of Operator Contact: JENNIFER HARMS DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COM-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com</li> </ol>					9. API Well No. 30-015-39375-00-S1		
3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVEN OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 7310.	3b. Phone No Ph: 405-55	. (include area code) 2-6560	)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area COTTON DRAW			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7			11. County or Parish, State				
Sec 11 T25S R31E NENW 03	330FNL 1980FWL			EDDY COUNTY	/, NM		
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE, F	REPORT, OR OTH	HER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Dee	pen	☐ Production	n (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hyd	raulic Fracturing	□ Reclamat	ion	■ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	□ New	Construction	☐ Recomple	ete	<b>⊠</b> Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug	and Abandon	☐ Temporarily Abandon		ShutIn Notice	
	☐ Convert to Injection ☐		Back	■ Water Di	Water Disposal		
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f Devon Energy Production Co. approval, for the list of wells a and it's impact on market conc. CASE NUMBER(BLM) NMNM0503  API WELL NAME PRODUCIN 3001539375 COTTON DRAW	bandonment Notices must be fil inal inspection.  ., L.P. respectfully reques issociated with the below ditions and oil and gas op	ts shut in staticase number erations.	requirements, includus.	ling reclamation,	have been completed a	and the operator has	
	# Electronic Submission For DEVON ENERG nmitted to AFMSS for proc	Y PRODUCTION	ON COM LP, sent SCILLA PEREZ o	to the Carlsban n 05/21/2020 (2	ad 20PP2942SE)		
Name(Printed/Typed) JENNIFE	R HARMS		Title REGUL	ATORY COM	IPLIANCE ANALY	ST	
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 05/21/2	020			
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE US	E		
_Approved_By_JONATHON SHEPARD			TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Dat			Date 06/17/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease							
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			Office Carlsba	d			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Additional data for EC transaction	#516155 that would not fit on the form
------------------------------------	--

32. Additional remarks, continued

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #516155

**Operator Submitted BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

SHUTIN SR Sundry Type: SHUTIN SR

Lease: NMNM0503 NMNM0503

Agreement:

Operator: **DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN** DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COM LP

333 W SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Ph: 405-552-6560 Ph: 405 552 6571

JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST Admin Contact:

JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com

E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com

Ph: 405-552-6560 Ph: 405-552-6560

Tech Contact: JENNIFER HARMS

JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com

Ph: 405-552-6560 Ph: 405-552-6560

Location:

State: County: NM EDDY NM EDDY

Field/Pool: COTTON DRAW; DELAWARE SOU **COTTON DRAW** 

Well/Facility: COTTON DRAW 11 FEDERAL 2H **COTTON DRAW 11 FEDERAL 2H** 

Sec 11 T25S R31E 330FNL 1980FWL Sec 11 T25S R31E NENW 0330FNL 1980FWL From: jshepard@blm.gov
To: Harms, Jenny

Subject: Well COTTON DRAW 11 FEDERAL 2H

Date: Wednesday, June 17, 2020 7:35:18 PM

Attachments: EC516155.pdf

The sundry for ShutIn Notice you submitted has been approved by the BLM. Your original Electronic Commerce (EC) transmission was assigned ID 516155. Please be sure to open and save all attachments to this message, since they contain important information.

Shut in till 06/17/2021